03-25-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME

U.S. Patent and Trademark

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

RE



	102032246
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steven Paul Price Todd Alan Biegler 3 - 8 - 0	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	Yes 1 No
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	Street Address: 400 Collins Rd. NE
Other	
	City: Cedar Rapids State: IA Zip: 524
Execution Date: 3/7/2002; 3/7/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10, 0936 Herewith	72 B. Patent No.(s)
·	nal numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🍱 No
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corres	nal numbers attached? 🍱 Yes 🍱 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	nal numbers attached? Yes No Spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corres	phal numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller	nal numbers attached? Yes No Spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address:	nal numbers attached? Yes No Spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address:	nal numbers attached? Yes No Spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 50-1482 Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and Authorized to deposit account number in the charge is not in the charge in t
5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 50-1482 Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and Authorized to deposit account number in the charge is not in the charge in t
5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Isa Wood Avenue South City: Iselin State: NJ Zip: 0 9. Statement and signature.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 50-1482 Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved applications ap

40.00 b documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

7-02; 2:59PM; ;3197431065 # 2/ 22

Attorney Docket Number: 60,426-411 Siemens VDO Number: 2001P07509US01

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we Steven Paul Price and Todd Alan Biegler, residing at 2200 B Avenue NE, Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 and 2774 Hindman Rd., Marion ,IA 52302

citizens of the United States of America;

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Siemens Transportation Systems, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 400 Collins Rd. NE, Cedar Rapids, IA 52498

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in a Provisional Application filed March 8, 2001 and identified as United States Provisional Application Serial No. 60/274,272, and in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewithin, and is entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ODOMETER AUTOCALIBRATION

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

1

Attorney Docket Number: 60,426-411 Siemens VDO Number: 2001P07509US01

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Store for fair	Dated Morch 7 2002
Steven Paul Price, (Inventor)	
State of Iowa)	
County of Linn)	
Steven Paul Price to me personally kno	, 2002, personally appeared own to be the person who is described in and who sknowledged to me that he executed the same of set forth. Notary Public County, Iowa Commission expires:
Sold alan Brigler Fodd Alan Biegler (Inventor)	•
i odd Alan Blegier (inventor)	
State of Iowa)) County of Linn)	
Before me this day	maccomposition, 2002, personally appeared own to be the person who is described in and who knowledged to me that he executed the same of set forth.
	Notary Public
	County, Iowa Commission expires:
	2 KATHY J. STONE Commission Number 702700 My Commission Express April 18, 2003

PATENT REEL: 012696 FRAME: 0031

Attorney Docket Number: 60,426-411 Siemens VDO Number: 2001P07509US01

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Customer Number: 024500

3

PATENT REEL: 012696 FRAME: 0032